# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbia Lighting Properties, Inc.		11/29/2016	Corporation: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hubbell Incorporated	
Street Address:	40 Waterview Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484-1000	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86130872	SMART MIXING

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-621-7140 ex. 148 mailroom@mg-ip.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Roberta S Bren & Muncy, Geissler, et al.

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310 Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta S. Bren
SIGNATURE:	/Roberta S. Bren/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0657

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Columbia Lighting Properties, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", with an address at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 328, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, owns the trademark and application for SMART MIXING for lighting fixtures; and

WHEREAS, Hubbell Incorporated organized under the laws of the state of Connecticut, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", with an address at 40 Waterview Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484-1000, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application Serial No. 86/130,872, along with the portion of the business to which the trademark pertains and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor, does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, application Serial No. 86/130,872, together with the portion of the business to which the trademark pertains and goodwill associated therewith, including the portion of the business to which said trademark pertains, as well as the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed, to be effective as of the date of the signature below.

**RECORDED: 11/30/2016** 

Columbia Lighting Properties, Inc.

Columbia Lighting Properties,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0658